

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 28645 of 2024

Ocean Infra Properties Private Limited
Versus
Deputy Commissioner of State Tax,
Bowbazar Charge & Ors.

Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee
Ms. Suman Sahani
... For the petitioner.

Mr. A. Ray, GP
Md. T. M. Siddiqui, AGP
Mr. T. Chakraborty
Mr. S. Sanyal
... For the respondents.

1. This matter has been mentioned and accordingly has appeared under the heading “Extension of Interim Order”.
2. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, let the subsisting interim order which is valid till 31st of March, 2025 be further extended till the end of December, 2025, or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by a period of four weeks from date.
4. Liberty to mention for inclusion in the list after expiry of the period for filing of affidavit-in-reply mentioned hereinabove.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)

