

N.22S1

151/CL  
16.12.25  
SI-05  
Ct.551  
(S.R.)

**WPA 28645 of 2024**

**Ocean Infra Properties Pvt. Ltd.**

**v.**

**The Deputy Commissioner, of State Tax,  
Bowbazar Charge & Ors.**

Mr. Anil Kumar Dugar ... for the petitioners.

Mr. S,K, Dutta  
Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty  
Mr. Saptak Sanyal ... for the State.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading **“Extension of interim order”** upon the same being mentioned therefor.
2. Heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties. The interim order which is subsisting and is to continue till the end of December 2025 is extended till the end of February 2026.
3. Mr. Dugar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks some more time to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondents. Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed within four weeks from date.
4. List this matter for hearing in the combined monthly list of February 2026.

**(Om Narayan Rai, J.)**

